172
P
ow
er D
istribution
E
lectrics
TGM3G Series Moulded Case Disconnector

3  Technical Parameters
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGM3G Series Moulded Case Disconnector is suitable for AC 50Hz circuit with rated insulation voltage 1000V, rated
working voltage 400V and below and rated current up to 800A for isolation in the low-voltage power generation,
transmission, and power distribution line as obvious break points. It is widely used in many power distribution applications
such as new energy, power, steel & iron, metallurgy, building, petrochemical, and rail transport. With its Small volume, anti-
vibration, and environmental protection, it is an ideal electrical element in power distribution and transmission.
The disconnector can be perpendicularly installed (and vertically installed), and can be horizontally installed (and laterally
installed).
Isolation function symbol:
Standard: IEC 60947-1 and IEC 60947-3
Basic Informaiton
Frame current (Ith) 125 250 400 800
Number of poles 3P、4P 3P、4P 3P、4P 3P、4P
Frequency (Hz) 50 50 50 50
Rated working voltage Ue (V) 400 400 400 400
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 1000 1000 1000 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp (kV)
8 8 12 12
Rated working current Ie (A)
16A, 20A, 25A,
32A, 40A, 50A,
63A, 80A, 100A,
125A
100A, 125A, 140A,
160A, 180A, 200A,
225A, 250A
225A, 250A, 315A,
350A, 400A 630A, 700A, 800A
Rated short-time withstand
current Icw (A) / 1s
2000/1 3500/1 5000/1 10000/1
Rated short-circuit breaking
capacity Icm (A)
3000 6000 7650 17000
Usage category AC-22A AC-22A AC-22A AC-22A
Service
life(times)
Mechanical 40000 40000 20000 20000
Electrical 8000 8000 7500 7500
Accessory Information
Terminals of transition busbar ■ (standard) ■ (standard) ■ (standard) ■ (standard)
Transition terminal □ (Optional) □ (Optional) □ (Optional) □ (Optional)
173
P
ow
er
 D
is
tri
bu
tio
n
E
le
ct
ric
s
TGM3G Series Moulded Case Disconnector
4  Operating Conditions
4.1 Temperature
4.1.1 The ambient air temperature does not exceed +40℃, the lower limit is -5℃, and the mean temperature
within 24h does not exceed +35℃.
4.1.2 In special environment: The lower limit of temperature is not below -25℃, and the upper limit does not
exceed +55℃.
4.2 Altitude
4.2.1 The altitude at the installation site where the product works normally does not exceed 2,000 meters.
4.2.2 If the altitude exceeds 2,000 meters, the altitude coefficient derating is required, or contact our company.
4.3 Humidity
4.3.1 The relative air humidity does not exceed 50% at the maximum ambient temperature +40℃, and a higher
relative humidity is allowed at a low temperature.